Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/** 5.4.148.01
03/01
MIDI � STAR
� Non corrosive spool and sleeve for long trouble
free life
� Integral flow regulators for cylinder speed control

For further technical data on Soft Start Valves and Multipole
with electrical wireway, refer to section 5.4.149.
Ordering Information
To order select model number, add manual
override and voltage code from page 5.4.148.3
e.g. SXE9561-A80-00/13J
for a 5/2 single solenoid pilot valve with internal
pilot air supply, shrouded push botton lockable
manual override, 22 mm coil 24 V DC with
Industrial Standard connector interface.
15 3
24
1214
5/2 and 5/3 Glandless Valves
Solenoid and Pilot Actuated
Manifold and Sub-base Mounted
G1⁄8
5/2
5/3
All ports blocked
mid position
5/3
Centre open exhaust
mid position
5/3
Centre open pressure
mid position
Thread size: Maximum suggested torque:
Midi star M4 2,4 Nm
Valve size:
03/01N/** 5.4.148.02
MIDI � STAR
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
× Insert ‘Manual Override Option’ from “Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators” on page 5.4.148.03
*** Insert ‘Voltage Code’ from table on page 5.4.148.03
Valve Function Designations: APB = All Ports Blocked / COE = Centre Open Exhaust / COP = Centre Open Pressure
General Information
Symbol Model Pilot Supply Operator Return Operating Pressure Pilot Pressure Weight
14 12 bar (psig) bar (psig) kg (lb.)
SXE9561-A80-0x/*** Internal Solenoid Air Spring 1 - 10  (14.5 - 145) - 0.27 (0.59)
SXE9561-A85-0x/*** External Solenoid Air Spring -0.9 - 10  (-13.1 - 145) 1- 10  (14.5 - 145) 0.27 (0.59)
SXE9561-A81-0x/*** Internal Solenoid Spring 1.6 - 10  (23.2 - 145) - 0.27 (0.59)
SXE9561-A86-0x/*** External Solenoid Spring -0.9 - 10  (-13.1 - 145) 1.6 - 10  (23.2 - 145) 0.27 (0.59)
SXE0561-A60-0x/*** Internal Solenoid Solenoid 2 - 10  (29 - 145) - 0.40 (0.88)
SXE0561-A65-0x/*** External Solenoid Solenoid -0.9 - 10  (-13.1 - 145) 2 - 10  (29 - 145) 0.40 (0.88)
4 214 12
35